

LFIR # 2907

4 Drainat Title	Droom On Durings						
1. Project Title	Dream On Purpose						
2. Senate Sponsor	Keith Perry						
3. Date of Request	03/10/2023						
4. Project/Program Description							
higher education ar	ums for mentorship, incorp nd scholarship opportunities I like-minded organizations	s, strengther	ssions about safe and ns parent-daughter rel	healthy choices, so ationships by facilitationships	erves as a conduit for ating open dialogue and		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			tment of Education				
State Agency cont	acted? No						
6. Amount of the Non	recurring Request for Fis	scal Year 20	23-2024				
Type of Funding			Amo	unt			
Operations				0			
Fixed Capital Outla	У						
Total State Funds	Total State Funds Requested			250,000			
7. Total Project Cost	for Fiscal Year 2023-2024	(including	matching funds ava	ilable for this proje	ect)		
Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage			
	Requested (from question #	[£] 6)	250,000	100%			
Matching Funds			_				
Federal			0	0%			
State (excluding the amount of this request)			0	0%			
Local			0	0%			
Other			0	0%			
Total Project Cost	s for Fiscal Year 2023-202	24	250,000	100%	I		
8. Has this project pr	eviously received state f	unding?	No				
Fiscal Year	Amount		Specific	Vetoed			
(уууу-уу)	Recurring Nor	recurring	Appropriation #				
9. Is future funding li	kely to be requested?		Yes				
•	•	voor					
• ,	nonrecurring amount per	•	250,000				
b. Describe the so	urce of funding that can	be used in I	ieu of state funding.		1		
Fundraising							
10. Has the entity rec	questing this project rece	ived any fe	deral assistance rela	ited to the COVID-	19 pandemic?		
	laramia mia biologi iooc				Panaonno		
No							
If yes, indicate the	e amount of funds receive	ed and what	t the funds were use	d for.			



LFIR # 2907

1. Status of Construction	
a. What is the current phase of the project?	
b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i.e permitted)?	No
c. What is the estimated start date of construction?	January 2024
d. What is the estimated completion date of construction?	2024-2025
2. List the owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirect relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity	

13. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0
Other Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Operational Costs: Other		
Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Constructing or renting a location to provide services offered by the program	250,000
Total State Funds Requested (m	ust equal total from question #6)	250,000

14. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

Dream on Purpose empowers every young girl to actualize their dreams by connecting them with local resources through interactive workshops. The funding will be to obtain a location to provide services or construct a facility to provide services.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?



LFIR # 2907

Providing workshops and resources. DOP organizes forums for mentorship, incorporates discussions about safe and healthy choices, serves as a conduit for higher education and scholarship opportunities, strengthens parent-daughter relationships by facilitating open dialogue and forms alliances with like-minded organizations.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

DOP organizes forums for mentorship, incorporates discussions about safe and healthy choices, serves as a conduit for higher education and scholarship opportunities, strengthens parent-daughter relationships by facilitating open dialogue and forms alliances with like-minded organizations. Providing workshops and resources. DOP organizes forums for mentorship, incorporates discussions about safe and healthy choices, serves as a conduit for higher education and scholarship opportunities, strengthens parent-daughter relationship by facilitating open dialogue and forms alliances with like-minded organizations.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

Preschool students, Grade school students, High school students, University/college students, Economically disadvantaged persons, and At-risk youth

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

Improve mental health Research has shown that between elementary school and high school, girls' self-esteem drops 3.5 times more than boys and according to a PR Newswire

article "75% of girls with low self esteem reported engaging in negative activities like cutting, bullying, smoking, drinking, or disordered eating," These statistical facts drive Dream on

Purpose's reason for hosting Cupcakes & Conversations Qualitative/quantitative metrics to measure efficacy and enrich cultural experience to narrow the confidence gap, with a specific focus on girls between the ages of 11-18.

Qualitative/quantitative metrics

to measure efficacy

¿Improve agricultural production/promotion/education

¿Improve quality of education to narrow the confidence gap,

with a specific focus on girls

between the ages of 11-18.

Qualitative/quantitative metrics

to measure efficacy

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

A cease of funding until quality improvements are made and evaluation conducted on p	program efficacy	
--	------------------	--

15. Requester Contact	t Information			
a. First Name	Shareen	Last Name	Baptiste	
b. Organization	Dream on Purpose			
c. E-mail Address	shareen@dreamonpurpose.org			
d. Phone Number	(352)247-4367 Ext.			
16. Recipient Contact	Information			
a. Organization	Dream on Purpose			
b. Municipality and	d County Alachua			
c. Organization Ty	ре			
□For Profit Entity				



LFIR # 2907

☑Non Profit 501(c	☑Non Profit 501(c)(3)					
□Non Profit 501(c	□Non Profit 501(c)(4)					
□Local Entity	□Local Entity					
□University or College						
□Other (please specify)						
d. First Name	Shareen	Last Name	Baptiste			
e. E-mail Address	shareen@dreamonpurpo	se.org				
f. Phone Number	e Number (352)247-4367					
17. Lobbyist Contact Information						
a. Name	None					
b. Firm Name	None					
c. E-mail Address						
d Phone Number						